
William Carey (Miss.) (20-9, 5-2 SSAC) -vs- Martin Methodist College (10-11, 4-3 SSAC)
2018-03-23 at Pulaski, TN (Bobby Walker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smith, Devin (1)
Loss: Hargrove, Ben (1)
Save: Spiers, Dylan (1)
HBP: Smith, Devin, Westberry, Matt
PB: Smith, Jake, Spiers, Dylan, Shaw, Colby, Westberry, Matt, Hale, Andy, Embrey, Kenneth, Phillips, Riley, Isbell, John David, Barbee, Dylan,
Hargrove, Ben
 
Start: 14:05   Time: 02:15   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Carey (Miss.) 0 0 6 0 0 4 1 11 10 2
Martin Methodist College 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 9 12 1

William Carey (Miss.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Christian cf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Ledet, Caleb 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Pimentel, David 1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
Smith, Jake dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buckley, Marcus 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Scott, Lucas lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Wright, JT c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cayten, Spencer rf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Brown, Wes ss 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Smith, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spiers, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 10 9 5 5 0

HR: Pimentel, David (1)
SF: Wright, JT (1)
SB: Scott, Lucas (1)
HBP: Scott, Lucas (1)
E: Ledet, Caleb (1); Cayten, Spencer (1)
CI: Smith, Jake (); Spiers, Dylan (); Shaw, Colby ()
DP: 2

Martin Methodist College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Desmond cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Grainger, Brendan 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
McKelvy, Alex ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Phillips, Riley rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Isbell, John David dh 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
McMasters, Rob 1b 4 1 3 6 0 0 0
Nipper, Drew 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tidwell, Landon lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brewer, Garrett c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Embrey, Kenneth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Love, Drew 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hale, Andy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hargrove, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barbee, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Westberry, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 12 8 1 4 0

2B: McMasters, Rob (1)
HR: McMasters, Rob (1)
SH: McKelvy, Alex (1)
HBP: Tidwell, Landon (1)
E: Nipper, Drew (1)
CI: Westberry, Matt (); Hale, Andy (); Embrey, Kenneth (); Phillips,
Riley (); Isbell, John David (); Barbee, Dylan (); Hargrove, Ben ()
DP: 3

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Devin (W, 1) 6.0 9 5 5 0 4 0 0 1 0 25 26 5 1 78
Shaw, Colby 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 21
Spiers, Dylan (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 11
Totals 12 9 9 1 4 1 0 1 0 32 34 5 4 110

Martin Methodist College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hargrove, Ben (L, 1) 2.0 6 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 1 2 53
Barbee, Dylan 3.2 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 2 2 67
Westberry, Matt 1.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 1 2 25
Totals 10 11 11 5 5 0 0 1 0 29 35 4 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Christian Smith reached on a walk 0 0
Caleb Ledet grounded into a (5-4-3) double play 0 0
David Pimentel grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Desmond WILLIAMS singled to right 0 0
Alex MCKELVY hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 0 0
Desmond WILLIAMS advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Riley PHILLIPS singled to right 0 0
Desmond WILLIAMS Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Riley PHILLIPS advanced to third, on Spencer Cayten's bobble(E9) 0 1
John David ISBELL reached first on the fielder's choice 0 1
Riley PHILLIPS was tagged out(5-2) 0 1
Rob MCMASTERS doubled, over the right field fence 0 1
John David ISBELL Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Drew NIPPER struck out swinging 0 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jake Smith flied out to center(8) 0 2
Marcus Buckley grounded out to first(3) 0 2
Lucas Scott struck out swinging 0 2

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Landon TIDWELL struck out swinging 0 2
Garrett BREWER struck out swinging 0 2
Drew LOVE flied out to left(7) 0 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
JT Wright singled to center 0 2
Spencer Cayten singled to the infield 0 2
JT Wright advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Wes Brown reached on a walk 0 2
JT Wright advanced to third 0 2
Spencer Cayten advanced to second 0 2
Christian Smith singled to third 0 2
JT Wright Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Spencer Cayten advanced to third, on Drew NIPPER's wild throw(E5) 1 2
Spencer Cayten Scored, via previous entered error 2 2
Wes Brown Scored, via previous entered error 3 2
Christian Smith advanced to third, via previous entered error 3 2
Caleb Ledet singled, up the middle 3 2
Christian Smith Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
David Pimentel singled, thru the hole at SS 4 2
Caleb Ledet advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Jake Smith singled, up the middle 4 2
Caleb Ledet advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 2
David Pimentel advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Marcus Buckley reached on a walk 4 2
Caleb Ledet Scored 5 2
David Pimentel advanced to third 5 2
Jake Smith advanced to second 5 2
BARBEE now in to pitch, replacing HARGROVE 5 2
Lucas Scott struck out swinging 5 2



JT Wright hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 5 2
David Pimentel Scored, on the batted ball 6 2
Spencer Cayten struck out swinging 6 2

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Desmond WILLIAMS singled to second 6 2
Alex MCKELVY grounded into a (4-3) double play 6 2
Riley PHILLIPS struck out swinging 6 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Wes Brown struck out swinging 6 2
Christian Smith flied out to left(7) 6 2
Caleb Ledet grounded out to third(5-3) 6 2

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
John David ISBELL flied out to center(8) 6 2
Rob MCMASTERS grounded out to first(3) 6 2
Drew NIPPER singled, up the middle 6 2
Landon TIDWELL flied out to center(8) 6 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
David Pimentel struck out swinging 6 2
Jake Smith flied out to center(8) 6 2
Marcus Buckley singled to left 6 2
Lucas Scott reached first on the fielder's choice 6 2
Marcus Buckley was forced out(6-4) 6 2

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Garrett BREWER popped out to second(4) 6 2
Drew LOVE flied out to center(8) 6 2
GRAINGER pinch hitting for WILLIAMS 6 2
Brendan GRAINGER lined out to short(6) 6 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
GRAINGER moves to CF 6 2
JT Wright grounded out to third(5-3) 6 2
Spencer Cayten reached on a walk 6 2
Wes Brown reached first on the fielder's choice 6 2
Spencer Cayten was forced out(3-6) 6 2
Christian Smith reached on a walk 6 2
Wes Brown advanced to second 6 2
Caleb Ledet singled to the infield 6 2
Wes Brown advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 2
Christian Smith advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 2
David Pimentel hit a grand slam(1) to right-center on a 0-0 count 6 2
Wes Brown Scored, on the batted ball 7 2
Christian Smith Scored, on the batted ball 8 2
Caleb Ledet Scored, on the batted ball 9 2
WESTBERRY now in to pitch, replacing BARBEE 9 2
Jake Smith popped out to second(4) 9 2

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Alex MCKELVY singled to center 9 2



Riley PHILLIPS popped out to short(6) 9 2
John David ISBELL singled to deep right-center 9 2
Alex MCKELVY advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 2
Rob MCMASTERS hit a 3 run home run(4) to deep right-center on a 2-1 count 9 2
Alex MCKELVY Scored, on the batted ball 9 3
John David ISBELL Scored, on the batted ball 9 4
Drew NIPPER popped out to short(6) 9 4
Landon TIDWELL hit by pitch 9 4
Garrett BREWER singled to center 9 4
Landon TIDWELL advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 4
EMBREY pinch running for BREWER 9 4
HALE pinch hitting for LOVE 9 4
Andy HALE flied out to right(9) 9 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
BREWER came in to play C, EMBREY goes out. LOVE came in to play 2B, HALE goes out 9 4
Marcus Buckley grounded out to third(5-3) 9 4
Lucas Scott hit by pitch 9 4
Lucas Scott advanced to second, on a stolen base 9 4
JT Wright grounded out to short(6-3) 9 4
Lucas Scott advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 4
Spencer Cayten singled to right 9 4
Lucas Scott Scored, on the batted ball 10 4
Wes Brown flied out to center(8) 10 4

Martin Methodist College - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Shaw now in to pitch, replacing Smith 10 4
Brendan GRAINGER reached base on Caleb Ledet's wild throw(E5) 10 4
Alex MCKELVY singled to short 10 4
Brendan GRAINGER advanced to third, on the batted ball 10 4
Riley PHILLIPS singled to deep right-center 10 4
Brendan GRAINGER Scored, on the batted ball 10 5
Alex MCKELVY advanced to third, on the batted ball 10 5
John David ISBELL reached on a walk 10 5
Riley PHILLIPS advanced to second 10 5
Alex MCKELVY Scored 10 6
Riley PHILLIPS advanced to third 10 6
John David ISBELL advanced to second 10 6
Rob MCMASTERS singled to deep right-center 10 6
Riley PHILLIPS Scored, on the batted ball 10 7
John David ISBELL Scored, on the batted ball 10 8
Spiers now in to pitch, replacing Shaw 10 8
Drew NIPPER grounded out to the infield(2-3) 10 8
Landon TIDWELL grounded out to short(6-3) 10 8
Rob MCMASTERS advanced to second, on the batted ball 10 8
EMBREY pinch hitting for BREWER 10 8
Kenneth EMBREY grounded out to short(6-3) 10 8


